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WISCONSIN PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION li n 

P.O. Box 1200, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54305 

April 7, 1975 

Office of Plans and Schedules m~o 11 
Directorate of Licensing 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Gentlemen: 

The completed forms covering plant and component availability for 

our Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant - Unit No. 1 (March 1975) are enclosed.  

Our review of the operating report for the Kewaunee Nuclear Power 

Plant presented in the March 21, 1975, edition.of the Gray Book "Operating 

Units Status Report" indicates an error exists in the graph of operating 
history, although correct information was transmitted in our report letter 

of March 5, 1975.  

A similar error occurred in the October 25, 1974, edition of the Gray 

Book.  

We are concerned about errors of this nature which infer a significantly 

inferior performance-of the Kewaunee Plant.  

Very truly yours, 

E. W. Jles 
Senior Vice President 
Power Generation & Engineering 

EWJ:sna 
Enc.  
cc - Mr. James G. Keppler, US NRC / 

Chicago Regional Office
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Kewaunee #1 

4-1-75 

A. J. Ruege 

414-388-2560 Ext. 206

DAILY PLANT POWER OUTPUT 

MONTH March 1975
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DATE 

COMPLETED

Kewaue  

4-1-7 5

BY A. J. Ruege

414-388-2560 Ext. 206 

OPERATING STATUS 

1. REPORTING PERIOD: 0001, 750301 TO 2400. 750331 

GROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD: 744 

2. CURRENTLY AUTHORIZED POWER LEVEL Mlt 1650 MAX. DEPEND. CAPACITY (MWE-NET) 
535 

3. POWER LEVEL TO WHICH RESTRICTED (IF ANY) : (MWE-NET) None 

4. REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS (IF ANY)

THIS MONTH YR-TO-DATE
CUMULATIVE 
TO DATE

HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL .................. 726.6 

REACTOR RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS ............. 17.4 

HOURS GENERATOR ON-LINE ................... 713.2 

UNIT RESERVE SHUTDOWN HOURS ................ O0 

GROSS THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED (MWH) ......... 1 096 956 

GROSS ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATEDMWH)...... 361 800 

NET ELECTRICAL ENERGY GENERATED (M4WH) ....... 345 277 

REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR (1)............. 97.7 

UNIT AVAILABILITY FACTOR (2)............... 95.9 

UNIT CAPACITY FACTOR (3).................... 86.7, 

UNIT FORCED OUTAGE RATE (4).................. 4.1

2108.1 

64.4 

2026.6 

0 

2 807 072 

923 900 

879 080 

97.6 

93.9 

76.1_ 

2.8

5885.0 

1106.5 

5617.2 

0 

7 839 599 

2 607 300 

2 477 648 

84.8 

81.0 

66.8 

3.2

16. SHUTDOWNS SCHEDULED TO BEGIN IN NEXT 6 MONTHS (STATE TYPE, DATE AND DURATION

OF EACH): None

IF SHUTDOWN AT END OF REPORT PERIOD, ESTIMATED DATE OF STARTUP: 

PLANTS IN TEST STATUS (PRIOR TO COMMERCIAL OPERATION) REPORT THE FOLLOWING: 

DATE LAST DATE REASON FOR 
FORECAST ACHEIVED DIFFERENCE

INITIAL CRITICALITY 

INITIAL ELECTRICAL 
POWER GENERATION 

COMMERCIAL OPERATION 

(1) REACTOR AVAILABILITY FACTOR = HOURS REACTOR WAS CRITICAL *100
CROSS HOURS IN REPORTING PERIOD 

(2) U1NIfT AVAILAB I LiTY FACTOR = HOURS GENERATOR ON-LI NE ____ *100 
GROSS HOURS IN REPORTPIENG RIOD 

(3) UNI CALPACITY FACTOR = NEIT ElLECTRICAL POWER CEN ERATEl 1 *10c 
CURRENTLY LICENSED POWI:R LEVEL *C<RO;sS HlOURS IN u REPORTING; PER I 

T) 1'TT OUTAG:! :AiT = FORCII) OT'AGE 11CMItS *100 
'n'S (:EATOV (ON-LINE + FORkCED OUTfACE 11011 

he .t:: flct a Ch in report ing to remove non-generated auxiliary use from 
Totl :cacon u:<iliryuse. -
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6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  
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15.
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18.



S% .1, 11% .. Y

Unit operation of up to 100% for most of month.  
Unit operation was at reduced load.at end of 
month because of Turbine EH Controller 
.problems.

UNIT NAME Kewaunee #1

DATE 4-1-75

COMPLETED BY A. J. Ruege 

414-388-2560 Ext. 206

REPORT MONTH March 1975

PLANT SHUTD 0 W NS

TYPE . METHOD OF 
F-FORCED DURATION SHUTTING DOWN 

NO, DATE S-SCHEDULED (HOURS) REASON (1) THE REACTOR (2) COM2NTS

0 

30.8 

0

A 

A 

A

NA 

A 

NA

7. Inadvertent closure of .one 
level.

Turbine Stop Valve caused runback of power

8. Opening of 345 KV breaker caused load swing which lifted relief valves 
on moisture separator. Unit taken off line to repair EH Controller 
and relief valves.  

9. Turbine EH Controller problem.

(1) REASON: 
A-EQUIPMENT FAILURE (EXPLAIN) 
B-MAINT. OR TEST 
C-REFUELING 
D-RECULATORY RESTRICTION 
E-OPERATOR TRAINING AND 

LICENSE EXAMINATION 
F-ADMINISTRATIVE 
G-OPERATIONAL ERROR 

(EXPLAIN) 
H-Other (Explain)

(2) METHOD: 
A- MANUAL 
B- YANUAL SCRAM 
C- AUTOMATIC SCRAM

7 

8 

9

750319 

750328 

750329

-1

F 

F 

F

I -


